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ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF BROOKS BROTHERS GROUP, INC., BROOKS 
BROTHERS FAR EAST LIMITED, BBD HOLDING 1, LLC, BBD HOLDING 2, 
LLC, BBDI, LLC, BROOKS BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, BROOKS 

BROTHERS RESTAURANT, LLC, DECONIC GROUP LLC, GOLDEN FLEECE 
MANUFACTURING GROUP, LLC, RBA WHOLESALE, LLC, RETAIL BRAND 

ALLIANCE GIFT CARD SERVICES, LLC, RETAIL BRAND ALLIANCE OF 
PUERTO RICO, INC., 696 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, LLC, AND BROOKS 

BROTHERS CANADA LTD.   

APPLICATION OF BROOKS BROTHERS GROUP, INC. UNDER SECTION 46 
OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, 

AS AMENDED 

Applicant 
 
 

SERVICE LIST 

(as at September 21, 2020) 
 

PARTY CONTACT 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON 
M5X 1B8 

 
 
Fax: 416.862.6666 

 
 
 
 
 
Canadian Counsel to the Applicant and the 
Chapter 11 Debtors 

Tracy Sandler  
Tel: 416.862.5890 
Email: tsandler@osler.com 
 
Shawn Irving  
Tel:  416.862.4733 
Email: sirving@osler.com  

 
Martino Calvaruso  
Tel:  416.862.6665 
Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com  

 
Mark Sheeley  
Tel:  416.862.6791 
Email: msheeley@osler.com   
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WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 
10153 

 
 
Fax: 212.310.8007 

 
 
 
  U.S. Counsel to the Chapter 11 Debtors 

Gary T. Holtzer  
Tel:  212.310.8463 
Email: gary.holtzer@weil.com 
 
Garrett A. Fail  
Tel:  212.310.8451 
Email: garrett.fail@weil.com 

 
David J. Cohen  
Tel:     212.310.8107 
Email: davidj.cohen@weil.com 

 ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
 200 Bay Street, Suite 200 
 Toronto, ON 
 M5J 2J1 
 
 
Information Officer 

Al Hutchens 
Tel:     416.847.5159 
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Melanie MacKenzie 
Tel:     416.847.5158 
Email: mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com 

  TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON 
M5K 1N2 
 
Fax: 416.865.7380 

 
 
Counsel to the Information Officer 

Tony DeMarinis 
Tel:     416.865.8162 
Email: tdemarinis@torys.com 
 
Adam Slavens  
Tel:     416.865.7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com 
 
 

 
WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP  
1313 North Market Street, Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE 
19801 
 
 
Fax: 302.252.4330 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, National 
Association 

 Matthew Ward 
Tel:  302.252.4338 
Email: matthew.ward@wbd-us.com 

 
  Morgan Patterson 
Tel:  302.252.4326 

  Email: morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com  
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mailto:garrett.fail@weil.com
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CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP 
Two International Place 
Boston, MA 
02110-1726  
 
 
Fax: 617.248.4000; 617.502.5127 

 
 
U.S. Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, National 
Association, the Prepetition ABL Agent 

Kevin Simard  
Tel: 617.248.4086 
Email: ksimard@choate.com 
 
Mark D. Silva 
Tel: 617.248.5127 
Email: msilva@choate.com  
 
Jonathan D. Marshall   
Tel: 617.248.4799  
Email: jmarshall@choate.com 

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  
M5H 2S7 
 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
 
 
Canadian Counsel to SPARC Group LLC and 
Authentic Brands Group LLC 

Brendan O’Neill 
Tel:  416.849.6017 
Email:  boneill@goodmans.ca 
 

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 
GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 
10019 
 
 
Fax: 212.757.3990 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to SPARC Group LLC and 
Authentic Brands Group LLC 

Brian S. Hermann  
Tel:  212.373.3545 
Email: bhermann@paulweiss.com 

 
Kelley A. Cornish 
Tel: 212.373.3493  
Email: kcornish@paulweiss.com 

 
Edward T. Ackerman 
Tel:  212.373.3310 
Email: eackerman@paulweiss.com 

 
Austin Witt 
Tel:  212.373.3181 
Email: awitt@paulweiss.com 
 
Brian Bolin 
Tel: 212.373.3262  
Email: bbolin@paulweiss.com 
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POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 
19801-3700 
 

 
Fax: 302.658.1192 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to SPARC Group LLC and 
Authentic Brands Group LLC 

Christopher M. Samis 
Tel: 302.984.6050  
Email:  csamis@potteranderson.com 

 
L. Katherine Good 
Tel:  302.984.6049 
Email: kgood@potteranderson.com 

 
R. Stephen McNeill 
Tel: 302.984.6171  
Email: rmcneill@potteranderson.com 

CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 220 
Toronto, ON   
M5C 1H6 
 
Fax: 416.306.3820 
 
 
Counsel to Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc.  

Linda Galessiere 
Tel:      416.306.3827 
Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

 
Jessica Wuthmann 
Tel:      416.306.3836 
Email:  jwuthmann@cglegal.ca 
 
 

IVANHOE CAMBRIDGE II INC. 
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2R2 
 
Fax: 905.879.1888 
 
Landlord for Vaughan Mills Shopping Centre  

Stephen Gascoine 
Tel:  905.879.1777 
Email: 
stephen.gascoine@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 

IVANHOE CAMBRIDGE INC. 
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2R2 
 
 
Landlord for Tsawwassen Mills Shopping Centre 

Angel Zhang 
Email: angel.zhang@ivanhoecambridge.com 
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HALTON HILLS SHOPPING CENTRE 
PARTNERSHIP 
105 Eisenhower Parkway 
Roseland, NJ  
07068  
 
– with a copy to – 
 
SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC. 
225 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN  
46204 

 
 
Landlord for Toronto Premium Outlets  

Amada Louden 
Email: amanda.louden@simon.com 
 
Jesse Siebein 
Email: jsiebein@simon.com 
 

RIOCAN MANAGEMENT INC., as agent for 
RIOCAN HOLDINGS (TJV) INC. AND 
1633272 ALBERTA ULC 

  700 Lawrence Avenue West, Suite 315 
Toronto, ON 
M6A 3B4 
 
– with a copy to – 
 
RIOCAN REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT 
TRUST 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 2386 
Toronto, ON 
M4P 1E4 
 
 
Landlord for Tanger Outlets (Ottawa) 

Eric Topolnsiky 
Email: etopolnisk@riocan.com 
 

THE OUTLET CONNECTION (NIAGARA) 
LIMITED 
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2R2 
 
 
Landlord for Outlet Connection, Niagara  

April Daku 
Email: april.daku@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 

mailto:amanda.louden@simon.com
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TEMPLETON DOC LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 
c/o McArthurGlen Designer Outlet Vancouver 
7899 Templeton Road 
Richmond, BC 
V7B 1Y7 
 
 
Landlord for McArthur Glen Designer Outlet 
Vancouver  

Christie Lim 
Email: christie.Lim@mcarthurglen.com 
 

CROSSIRON MILLS HOLDINGS INC. 
c/o Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc.  
261055 CrossIron Blvd. 
Rocky View, AB 
T4A 0G3 
 
 
Landlord for CrossIron Mills Shopping Centre  

Sheri McEwan 
Tel:  416.369.1308 
Email:   sheri.mcewen@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 
Kate Davies 
Email: kate.davies@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 

CEC LEASEHOLDS INC. 
c/o 20 VIC Management Inc. 
1550 Home Oil Tower 
324 - 8th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB  
T2P 2Z2 
 
Tel:  403.441.4901 
Fax: 403.441.4902 
 
– with a copy to –  
 
20 VIC MANAGEMENT INC. 
One Queen Street East 
Suite 300, Box #88 
Toronto, ON  
MSC 2W5 
 
Fax: 416.955.0569 
 
– with a copy to –  
 
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD ASSET 
SERVICES ULC 
333 – 7th Avenue S.W. Suite 900 
Calgary, AB 
T2P 2Z1 

 
 
Landlord for Calgary Eaton Centre  

Pina Dennis 
Email: corereception@cushwake.com 
  

mailto:christie.Lim@mcarthurglen.com
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BCIMC REALTY CORP. 
2940 Jutland Road, Suite 300  
Victoria, BC  
V8T 5K2  
 
Tel: 778.410.7239 
 
 
Landlord for Bayview Village Shopping Centre  

Jennifer Miller 
Email: jennifer.miller@quadreal.com 
 

BLANEY McMURTRY LLP 
Lawyers  
1500 - 2 Queen Street East 
Toronto, ON 
M5C 3G5 
 
Tel: (416) 593-1221 
Fax: (416) 593-5437 

 
Counsel to bcIMC Realty Corporation  

  John C. Wolf  
Email: Jwolf@blaney.com 
 
Brendan Jones 
Email:  bjones@blaney.com 
 
 

BLAKES, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON 
M5L 1A9 
 
Fax: 416.863.2653 
 
Counsel to Landlord for 110 Bloor Street  

Pamela L. J. Huff 
Tel:  416.863.2958 
Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com 
 
Joseph Grignano  
Tel:  416.863.4025 
Email: joseph.grignano@blakes.com 
 

110 BLOOR STREET WEST INC. 
360 Queen Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, ON 
M5Y 2A2 
 
– with a copy to – 
 
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD ASSET 
SERVICES ULC 
1 Queen Street East, 3rd Floor Atrium, Box 72 
Toronto, ON 
M5C 2W5  
 
Tel:  416.360.8322 
Fax: 416.360.6865  
 
Landlord for 110 Bloor Street  

Benjamin Rekers 
Email: benjamin.rekers@prowinko.com; 
 
 
 
 
 
Violet Wytiuk 
Email: violet.wytiuk@cushwake.com 
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475189 BRITISH COLUMBIA LTD. 
c/o Warrington PCI Management 
1700 - 1030 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC 
V6E 2Y3 
 
 
Landlord for 1026 Alberni Street 

Ana Lagovschi 
Tel:      604.331.5266 
Email:  alagovschi@warringtonpci.com 
 
Deborah Cousins 
Email: dcousins@warringtonpci.com 
 

GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
22 Adelaide St W #3600 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 4E3 
 
Fax: 416.865.6636 
 
 
Counsel to Landlord for Royal Bank Plaza 

S. Michael Citak  
Tel:      416.856.6706 
Email: mcitak@grllp.com 
 

OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP INC., 200 
BAY ST. HOLDINGS INC. and CPP 
INVESTMENT BOARD REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS INC., by their manager, without 
personal liability, OPGI Management GP Inc., 
as general partner of the OPGI Management 
Limited Partnership 
200 Bay Street, Suite 1305, South Tower 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2J1 
 
 
Landlord for Royal Bank Plaza 

Sabina Kwong 
Tel:      416.865.6859 
Email:  skwong@oxfordproperties.com 
 
John Spano 
Email: jspano@oxfordproperties.com 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2X6 
  

Pat Confalone 
Tel:      416.954.6514 
Fax:     416.964.6411 
Email:  pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON   
M5H 1T1 
 
 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
 

Diane Winters 
Tel:   416.973.3172 
Email:   diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Rakhee Bhandari  
Tel:  416.9752.8563 
Email:    rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca 
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH 
College Park 11th Floor  
777 Bay St,  
Toronto, ON 
M5G 2C8 
 
 
Fax: 416.325.1460 
 

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel:      416.327.8463  
Email:    kevin.ohara@ontario.ca     

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND ATTORNEY 
GENERAL (BC)  
Legal Services Branch 
400 - 1675 Douglas Street  
Victoria, BC  
V8W 2G5 
 
Mailing Address:  
PO BOX 9289  
STN PROV GOVT 
Victoria, BC  
V8W 9J7 
 
 
Fax: 250.387.0700 
 

Aaron Welch  
Tel: 250.356.8589 
Email: aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca  
 
Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services  
Email: AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ALBERTA) 
The Tax and Revenue Administration 
9811 – 109 Street 
Edmonton, AB 
T5K 2L5 

Travis Toews, Minister 
Tel: 780.427.2711  
Email: tbf.minister@gov.ab.ca 
 
Grant Hunter, Associate Minister 
Tel: 780 427-0240 
Email: associateminister-rtr@gov.ab.ca 
 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND SOLICITOR 
GENERAL (ALBERTA)  
Legal Services 
Peace Hills Trust Tower, 2nd Floor 
10011 – 109 Street  
Edmonton, AB  
T5J 3S8 
 

General Enquiries  
Tel: 780.427.2711  
Email: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  
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Email List: 
 

 
tsandler@osler.com; sirving@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; msheeley@osler.com; 

gary.holtzer@weil.com; garrett.fail@weil.com; davidj.cohen@weil.com;  
ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com; mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com; tdemarinis@torys.com; 

aslavens@torys.com; matthew.ward@wbd-us.com; morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com; 
ksimard@choate.com; msilva@choate.com; jmarshall@choate.com; boneill@goodmans.ca; 

bhermann@paulweiss.com; kcornish@paulweiss.com; eackerman@paulweiss.com;  
awitt@paulweiss.com; bbolin@paulweiss.com;  csamis@potteranderson.com; 

kgood@potteranderson.com; rmcneill@potteranderson.com; lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; 
jwuthmann@cglegal.ca; stephen.gascoine@ivanhoecambridge.com; 

angel.zhang@ivanhoecambridge.com; amanda.louden@simon.com; jsiebein@simon.com; 
etopolnisk@riocan.com; april.daku@ivanhoecambridge.com; christie.Lim@mcarthurglen.com;    

sheri.mcewen@ivanhoecambridge.com; kate.davies@ivanhoecambridge.com; 
corereception@cushwake.com; jennifer.miller@quadreal.com; pamela.huff@blakes.com; 

joseph.grignano@blakes.com; benjamin.rekers@prowinko.com; violet.wytiuk@cushwake.com; 
alagovschi@warringtonpci.com; dcousins@warringtonpci.com;  mcitak@grllp.com; 

skwong@oxfordproperties.com; jspano@oxfordproperties.com; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca; kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; 

aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca; AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca; tbf.minister@gov.ab.ca; associateminister-
rtr@gov.ab.ca; ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; jwolf@blaney.com; bjones@blaney.com 
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